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No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

2254

2255

2258

2259.

2262

2263

2261

2265

2267

2263

2270

2273

1854.
23rd October

24th October

25th October

2274

2276

2278

2279

2280

2283

2284

2285

26th October

George Savage of Adderbury, in
the county of Oxford, Horse
Breaker and Clipper

Abraham Gerard Brade, of Paris,
and 133, Salisbury-squar-e, Lon-
don

John Penn, of Greenwich, Engi-
neer

James Scott, of Argyle-square,
Edinburgh, M.D.

Francois Jean Bouwens, of the city
of Mechlin, in the Kingdom oi
Belgium, Architect

Gustavus Adolphus Somerby and
Charles William Fogg, of the
State of Massachusetts, of the
United States of America

Isaac Adams, of the State of Mas-
sachusetts, of the United States
of America

Ferdinand Charles Warlich, of Suf-
folk-street, in the county of Mid-
dlesex, Gentleman

John VVelsh, of Greenock, in the
county of Renfrew, North Bri-
tain, Serjeant of Police

John Rickhuss, of the city of Wor-
cester, China Potter, and Charles
Toft, of the parish of Saint John,
in Bedwardine, in the county of
Worcester, Modeller

William Henderson, of Cannon-
street, in the city of London,
Manufacturing Chemist

William Thomas Smith, of New
Hampstead-road, Kentish Town,
in the county of Middlesex, Sur-
veyor, and George Hill, of the
City-road, in the same county,
Gentleman

Richard Hugh Hughes, of 95,
Hatton-garden

FranQois Lambert, Chemist, of
Rue d'Enfer, 72, Paris

Louis Vital Helin, of No. 8, Rue
des douze Apdtres, Brussels, in
the Kingdom of Belgium, Che-
mist

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow,
North Britain, Gentleman

William Grindley Craig, of Gor-
ton, near Manchester, in the
county of Lancaster, Engineer

Joseph Eccles, of Blackburn, in
the county of Lancaster, Cotton
Spinner

Charles Henry Olivier, of 37,
Finsbury-square, in the city of
Lpndon, Commission Merchant

Peter Armand Le Comte de Fon-
taine Moreau, of 4, South-street,
Finsbury, London, and 39, Rue
de 1'Echiquier, Paris, Patent
Agent

A new or improved singeing lamp

Improvements in the manufacture of
plate and thread for gold and silver
lace and bullion.

Improvements in the manufacture of
the pistons, slide- valves, and stuffing
boxes of steam engines.

Improvements in apparatus for facili-
tating surgical operations and teach-
ing anatomy

An improved rotary engine

An improved brake
railway carriages

apparatus for

inNew and useful improvements
machinery for printing

Improvements in generating steam

Improvements in extracting liquids
from saccharine and other matters

Improvements in the manufacture of
parian porcelain, china and earthen-
ware

Improvements in treating certain ores
and alloys, and in obtaining pro-
ducts therefrom

Improvements in machinery or ap-
paratus for winnowing washing,
sifting, or separating corn, gravel>
minerals, and other materials

Improvements in transmitting motive
power

Improvements in compounds to be
used as cosmetics

Improvements in the manufacture of
paper from straw

Improvements in circular looms

Improvements in the mode or method
of consuming smoke, and in the ma-
chinery or apparatus employed
therein

Improvements in machinery for the
manufacture of bricks

An improved apparatus for drying

Improvements in bleaching, dyeing,
and preparing hemp and flax to be
spun


