	 		
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1854.	•	
2254	23rd October	George Savage of Adderbury, in the county of Oxford, Horse	A new or improved singeing lamp
2255 .	,,	Breaker and Clipper Abraham Gerard Brade, of Paris, and 133, Salisbury-square, Lon- don	Improvements in the manufacture of plate and thread for gold and silver lace and bullion.
2258	"	John Penn, of Greenwich, Engineer	Improvements in the manufacture of the pistons, slide valves, and stuffing boxes of steam engines.
2259 .	29	James Scott, of Argyle-square, Edinburgh, M.D.	Improvements in apparatus for facili- tating surgical operations and teach- ing anatomy
2262	24th October	François Jean Bouwens, of the city of Mechlin, in the Kingdom of Belgium, Architect	An improved rotary engine
2263	>>	Gustavus Adolphus Somerby and Charles William Fogg, of the State of Massachusetts, of the United States of America	An improved brake apparatus for railway carriages
2261	,,	Isaac Adams, of the State of Mas- sachusetts, of the United States of America	New and useful improvements in machinery for printing
2265	,, ·	Ferdinand Charles Warlich, of Suf- folk-street, in the county of Mid- dlesex, Gentleman	Improvements in generating steam
2267	25	John Welsh, of Greenock, in the county of Renfrew, North Bri- tain, Serjeant of Police	Improvements in extracting liquids from saccharine and other matters
2268	25th October	John Rickhuss, of the city of Worcester, China Potter, and Charles Toft, of the parish of Saint John, in Bedwardine, in the county of Worcester, Modeller	Improvements in the manufacture of parian porcelain, china and earthenware
2270	,,	William Henderson, of Cannon- street, in the city of London, Manufacturing Chemist	Improvements in treating certain ores and alloys, and in obtaining pro- ducts therefrom
2273	,,	William Thomas Smith, of New Hampstead-road, Kentish Town, in the county of Middlesex, Surveyor, and George Hill, of the City-road, in the same county, Gentleman	Improvements in machinery or apparatus for winnowing washing, sifting, or separating corn, gravel, minerals, and other materials
2274	"	Richard Hugh Hughes, of 95, Hatton-garden	Improvements in transmitting motive power
2276	,,	François Lambert, Chemist, of Rue d'Enfer, 72, Paris	Improvements in compounds to be used as cosmetics
2278	29	Louis Vital Helin, of No. 8, Rue des douze Apôtres, Brussels, in the Kingdom of Belgium, Che- mist	Improvements in the manufacture of paper from straw
2279	39	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in circular looms
2280	26th October	William Grindley Craig, of Gorton, near Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Engineer	Improvements in the mode or method of consuming smoke, and in the machinery or apparatus employed therein
2283	,,	Joseph Eccles, of Blackburn, in the county of Lancaster, Cotton	Improvements in machinery for the manufacture of bricks
2284	,,,	Charles Henry Olivier, of 37, Finsbury-square, in the city of London, Commission Merchant	An improved apparatus for drying
2285		Peter Armand Le Comte de Fontaine Moreau, of 4, South-street, Finsbury, London, and 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, Patent Agent	Improvements in bleaching, dyeing, and preparing hemp and flax to be spun
			: